May 1997
ML2280*, ML2283**
Serial I/O 8-Bit A/D Converters
BLOCK DIAGRAM
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML2280 and ML2283 are 8-bit successive
approximation A/D converters with serial I/O and

Package: P14
14-Pin PDIP
ORDERING INFORMATION
ALTERNATE TOTAL TEMPERATURE
PART NUMBER PART NUMBER UNADJUSTED ERROR RANGE PACKAGE
SINGLE ANALOG INPUT, 8-PIN PACKAGE
ML2280BIP (Obs) –40°C to 85°C 8-Pin DIP (P08)
ML2280BIS (Obs) ±1/2 LSB –40°C to 85°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML2280BCP (Obs) 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin DIP (P08)
ML2280BCS (Obs) 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML2280CIP (Obs) –40°C to 85°C 8-Pin DIP (P08)
ML2280CIS (Obs)
±1 LSB
–40°C to 85°CQ 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML2280CCP (Obs) 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin DIP (P08)
ML2280CCS (Obs) 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
TWO ANALOG INPUTS, 14-PIN PACKAGE
ML2283BIP (Obs) ADC0833CCN ±1/2 LSB –40°C to 85°C 14-Pin DIP (P014)
ML2283BCP (Obs) ADC0833BCN 0°C to 70°C 14-Pin DIP (P014)
ML2283CIP (Obs) ADC0833BCN
±1 LSB
–40°C to 85°C 14-Pin DIP (S014)
ML2283CCP (EOL) ADC0833CCN 0°C to 70°C 14-Pin DIP (P014)
PHYSICAL DIMMENSIONS inches (millimeters)